2023 RESOLUTION INDEX

- **2023-01** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO APPLY TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP) FUNDING, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-02 <u>FAILED</u> A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-03 FAILED A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-04 <u>FAILED</u> A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-05 <u>FAILED</u> A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY TO PROCEED FOR THE MAY 2, 2023 ELECTION OF A RENEWAL TAX LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-06 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY FOR THE MAY 2, 2023 ELECTION OF A RENEWAL TAX LEVY AND PROVIDING AN INCREASE OF THREE (3) MILLS FOR A TOTAL MILLAGE OF EIGHT (8) MILLS ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-07 REMOVED FROM AGENDA** A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE QUESTION OF A ONE AND ONE-HALF PERCENT (1.5%) INCOME TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE, AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-08 A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A RENEWAL LEVY WITH AN INCREASE IN RATE OF THREE (3) MILLS TO A TOTAL OF EIGHT (8) MILLS ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION SERVICES AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE RENEWAL TAX WITH AN INCREASE TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE MAY 2, 2023 ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.

- 2023-09 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND (WPCLF) AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FOR PLANNING, DESIGN, AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF WASTEWATER FACILITIES; AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN, AND DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY.
- **2023-10 FAILED** A RESOLUTION IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS FOR PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN THE GENERAL BUSINESS (GB) ZONING DISTRICTS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-11** A RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-12** A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSED CREATION AND MARKING OF A LOCAL BIKE ROUTE AROUND BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 2023-13 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECT A GOVERNMENTAL ELECTRICITY AGGREGATION PROGRAM WITH OPT-OUT PROVISIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 4928.20 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, DIRECTING THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO SUBMIT A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS.
- **2023-14 FAILED** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECT A GOVERNMENTAL NATURAL GAS AGGREGATION PROGRAM WITH OPT-OUT PROVISIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 4929.26 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, DIRECTING THE LICKING COUNY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO SUBMIT A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS.
- **2023-15** A RESOLUTION TO CENSURE MAYOR JERYNE PETERSON FOR CONDUCT UNBECOMING THE OFFICE OF MAYOR.
- **2023-16** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-17** A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR JENNIFER DENNIS' TIME AS FISCAL OFFICER / CLERK TREASURER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- 2023-18 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE SELECTION OF ENVIROMENTAL DESIGN GROUP, AND INTENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENGAGE IN FEE NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE FIRM FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES REGARDING THE SAFER STREETS 4 ALL (SS4A) ACTION PLAN PROJECT FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- **2023-19** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- **2023-20** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO ACT AS THE PURCHASING AGENT AND GOVERNMENTAL AGGREGATOR FOR ELECTRIC POWER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 2023-21 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR POLICE PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-22 <u>RESCINDED</u> A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR A RENEWAL TAX LEVY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION, AND REQUESTING THE LICKING COUNTY AUDITOR AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITOR TO CERTIFY THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATION AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THIS LEVY, PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 5705.03, 5705.192, 5705.25 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-23** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO ENTER INTO INSURANCE COVERAGE CONTRACT AND DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-24 FAILED A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A REPLACEMENT LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR POLICE PROTECTION SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE REPLACEMENT TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE MARCH 19, 2024 ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2023-25 <u>FAILED</u> A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A RENEWAL TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENSES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **2023-26** A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT FOR THE BUCKEYE LAKE LIBRARY REMAINING WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.